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MOHAVE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS
 

State Fire Marshall 

1110 W Washington St, Suite #100 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Tel: 602-771-1400 

Fax: 602-771-1421 

dffm.az.gov/fire-marshals-office 

State Fire Marshall: Cassie Peters 

cpeters@dffm.az.gov 
 

Northern Arizona Fire District 

2470 E. Butler Ave.  

Kingman, AZ 96401  

Tel: 928-757-3151 

Fax: 928-753-7597 

Chief: Dennis Hoke 

firecheif@northernazfire.com 
 

Kingman Fire Dept. 

412 E Oak St.  

Kingman, AZ 86401 

Tel: 928-753-2891 

Fax: 928-753-7597  

Chief: Jack Yeager  

jyeager@cityofkingman.gov 

Asst. Chief:  Mike Stapleton 

Asst. Chief: Tom Flanagan 
 

Pine Lake Fire Dept. 

4564 Hualapai Mountain Rd.  

Kingman, AZ 86401 

Tel: 928-757-3570 

Chief: Richard Schimkat 

928-303-6832 

pinelakefire@yahoo.com 
 

Pinion Pine Fire District 

2836 South DW Ranch Rd 

Kingman, AZ 86401 

Tel: 928-757-1207 

Chief: Jack Yeager 

fire@cpaz.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Golden Valley Fire Dept.  

749 S. Edgar Rd 

Golden Valley, AZ 86413 

Tel: 928-565-3479 

Chief: Dave Cunningham 

firechief@goldenvalleyfire.org 

Asst. Chief: Dave Martin 

firemarshal@goldenvalleyfire.org 
 

Bullhead City Fire Dept. 

1260 Hancock Rd. 

Bullhead City, AZ 86442 

Tel: 928-758-3971 

Fax: 928-763-3297 

Chief: Patrick Moore  

pmoore@bullheadfire.org 

Asst. Chief: Scott Neal 

sneal@bullheadfire.org 
 

Fort Mojave Mesa Fire Dept. 

2230 Joy Lane  

Fort Mohave, AZ 86426 

Tel: 928-768-9181 

Cell: 517-803-0123 

Fax: 928-768-8434 

Chief: John Clark 

firechief@fmmfd.org 
 

Mohave Valley Fire Dept.  

1451 Willow Dr. 

Mohave Valley, AZ 86440  

Tel: 928-768-9113 

Fax: 928-768-9119 

Contact: Carrie Hardin 

chardin@mvfdaz.org 
 

Golden Shores Fire Dept.  

PO Box 66 

Topock, AZ 86436 

Tel: 928-768-4546 

Fax: 928-768-4544 

Chief: Chad Villamor 

gsfd@citlink.net 
 

Oatman Fire dept.  

PO Box 422  

Oatman, AZ 86433 
 

 

Lake Havasu City Fire Dept.  

2330 McCulloch Blvd N.  

Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 

Tel: 928-855-1141 

Chief: Peter Pilafas 

pilafasp@lhcaz.gov 

lhcfire@lhcaz.gov 
 

Desert Hill Fire Dept.  

3983 London Bridge Rd.                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86404 

Tel: 928-764-3333 

Fax: 928-764-2397 

Chief: Steve Bunn, Operations 

sbunn@deserthillsfire.com 

Chief: Bryant Stanec, F&A 

bstanec@deserthillsfire.com 
 

Lake Mohave Ranchos Fire District 

PO Box 611  

Dolan Springs, AZ 86441 

Tel: 928-767-3300 

Chief: Tim Bonnee 

firechief@lmrfd.org 
 

Yucca Fire Dept. 

PO Box 327 

Yucca, AZ 86438 

Tel: 928-766-2300 

firechief@yuccafire.com 
No current FM: see golden valley fire  
 

Colorado City Fire Dept.  

PO Box 248 

Colorado City, AZ 86021 

Tel: 928-875-2400 

Chief: Jessie Barlow 

info@hccfd.org 
 

Beaver Dam/ Littlefield Fire Dept.  

PO Box 579 

Littlefield, AZ 86432 

Tel: 928-347-5114 

Chief: Jeff Hunt 

jhunt@bdlfd.org 
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